USER’S
     MANUAL
TTP-245 Plus / TTP-343 Plus
TTP-247 / TTP-345
THERMAL TRANSFER / DIRECT
THERMAL BAR CODE PRINTER
 i
COPYRIGHT DECLARATION .....................................................................................................1

備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Equipment name
Type designation (Type)
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the
reference percentage value of presence condition.
Note 2：“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
Note 3：The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
1. Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the TSC TTP-245/343 Plus series, TTP-247/345 series
Thermal Transfer and Direct Thermal Bar Code Printers. Although the printer takes
only a small amount of space, it delivers reliable, superior performance.
This printer provides both thermal transfer and direct thermal printing at user
selectable speed of: 2.0, 3.0, 4.0 or 5.0 ips, for TTP-245/345 series; 2.0 or 3.0 ips
for TTP-343 series, .2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 6.0 or 7.0 ips It accepts roll feed, die-cut, and
fan-fold labels for both thermal transfer and direct thermal printing. All common bar
codes formats are available. Fonts and bar codes can be printed in 4 directions, 8
different alphanumeric bitmap fonts and a build-in true type font capability. You will
enjoy high throughput for printing labels with this printer.
2. Getting Started
2.1 Unpacking and Inspection
This printer has been specially packaged to withstand damage during shipping.
Please carefully inspect the packaging and printer upon receiving the bar code
printer. Please retain the packaging materials in case you need to reship the printer.
2.2 Equipment Checklist
 Printer
 BarTender UltraLite CD disk
 Quick start guide
 USB port cable
 External universal switching power supply
 Power Cord
 Label Spindle, fixing tab x2, 1.5” core adapter x2
 Ribbon spindle x2
 Ribbon rewind spindle paper core
If any parts are missing, please contact the Customer Service Department of
your purchased reseller or distributor.
 2
Dealer option
 Peel off module assembly
Support paper: Art paper (Plain paper)
Support label length: 1”~6”
Support speed: 2~3 ips
 Guillotine cutter
Full cut:
Media thickness: 0.06~ 0.19mm
Media type: receipt and label liner w/o glue
Partial cut:
Media thickness: 0.06~0.12mm
Media type: receipt and label liner w/o glue
Note: Except for the linerless cutter, all regular/heavy duty/care label cutters DO
NOT cut on media with glue.
 Main board integrated with internal Ethernet
 Internal Ethernet print server module
User option
 KP-200
 KU-007 plus
 External Ethernet print server
 External wireless (802.11b/g) print server
 External roll mount, media OD. 214 mm (8.4”) with 3” core label spindle
 Contact CCD contact scanner
 Long range linear image bar code scanner
 3
2.3 Printer Parts
Fig. 1 Top front view
Note:
The interface picture here is for reference only. Please refer to the product specification for
the interfaces availability.
Top Cover Open Lever
LED Indicator
Feed Button
Printer Top Cover